the respondents either in person or through pleader.

5.  In  the  light  of  the  reasoning given in  the  earlier  order  dated 

24.11.2025 and also considering the fact that the respondents have not 

furnished  security  to  the  extent  of  the  claim amount  of  Rs.8,60,897/- 

[Rupees Eight Lakhs Sixty Thousand Eight Hundred and Ninety Seven 

only],  there shall be an order of attachment of the property described in 

the schedule to the Judges summon till enforcement of the award passed 

in the arbitration proceedings. This order shall be transmitted to the

N.ANAND VENKATESH, J.

gm